
Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

47,448
1,423
3,570
3,211
8,357
6,792
6,715
3,807

13,573

47,448
339

5,495
13,448
20,855
6,087
1,224

47,448
34,375
9,973

840
2,260

47,448
29,265
17,537

646

47,448
578
483
758

28,577
313
375

1,540
345

16,185
153

1,785
3,177

353

44,762

44,762
8,071
1,091

12,981
18,876

247
3,206

5
170
115

44,762
7,730

12,084
5,862
8,481
5,133
5,472

13,792
16,954
6,578
1,919

802

12,716
527

2,986
3,703
3,683
1,469

229
119

10,564
384

6,104
3,414

450
212

23,280
23,143
15,193
3,151
1,897

976
1,926

137

15,491
14,889
2,020
2,826
4,246
2,980
1,848

747
187
35

602

15,491
14,698
6,529
2,430
1,777
1,052
2,910

793

44,762
28,577
15,162
13,415
16,185

23,280

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

47,448Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 44,762
4,717

$33,816
$39,847

$31,156
$47,537

$23,166

WASHINGTON



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

33,950
925

2,285
2,287
5,314
4,638
5,282
3,122

10,097

33,950
329

4,845
10,118
14,104
3,832

722

33,950
31,078
2,112

154
605

33,950
27,497
6,288

165

33,950
185
225
752

18,390
115
174

1,186
344

13,584
59

1,579
2,996

348

31,974

31,974
7,901

589
8,889

13,248
122
950

1
168
106

31,974
6,106
8,898
4,183
5,455
3,528
3,805

10,851
11,602
3,797
1,105

437

8,526
366

2,020
2,591
2,441

886
138
84

7,240
236

4,046
2,444

351
164

15,766
15,673
10,277
2,149
1,286

673
1,288

93

13,360
12,964
1,827
2,492
3,709
2,588
1,578

632
122
15

396

13,360
12,802
5,562
2,112
1,592

952
2,584

558

31,974
18,390
9,619
8,770

13,584

15,766

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

33,950Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 31,974
4,182

$32,139
$39,151

$30,757
$46,805

$22,645

Washington County - InsidePFA



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

13,498
498

1,285
924

3,043
2,154
1,433

685
3,476

13,498
10

650
3,330
6,751
2,255

502

13,498
3,297
7,861

686
1,655

13,498
1,768

11,249
481

13,498
393
258

6

10,187
198
201
354

1

2,601
94

206
181

5

12,788

12,788
170
502

4,092
5,629

125
2,256

4
2
9

12,788
1,624
3,187
1,679
3,026
1,605
1,667

2,941
5,352
2,781

814
365

4,190
161
966

1,112
1,242

583
91
35

3,324
148

2,058
970
99
48

7,514
7,470
4,916
1,002

611
303
638
44

2,131
1,925

193
334
537
392
270
115
65
20

206

2,131
1,896

967
318
185
100
326
235

12,788
10,187
5,543
4,645
2,601

7,514

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

13,498Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 12,788
535

$38,008
$41,103

$31,909
$48,807

$25,887

Washington County - OutsidePFA


